05-16	-2007	7				
- -			RSHEET		RTMENT OF COI stent and Tradema	
			ket Number 200	60203-บ	S-NP	
To the Honorable Comm. 10340	06329	riease reco	ord the attached	original ass	ignment docu	ment.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution D A. Morales	Date(s):	2. Name a	and Address o	f receiving	Party(ies):	
			Corporation			
			ong Ridge Ro Box 1600	oad		
		_	ord, CT 0690	M-1600		
	l	Otalin	014, 01 0030	74-1000		
Assignment Execution Date(s): 04/30/2007						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)attached? Yes	⊠ No′	Additional nam	e(s) and address(es	attached?	Yes	No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Title:	25.22222			
Assignment Merger			OF PROCESSII S FOR ENABLII			
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne					0
Other						
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	uaus .				
If this document is being filed together with a	a new applic	ation, the ex	ecution date of	the applicati	ion is:	
A = A . II						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	itent No.(s)			
	Addition	al number	s attached?	Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom	<u> </u>		pplications and	patents invo	4	
correspondence concerning document	0	nambor or a	ppiloddorio dilo	patorito invo		
should be mailed: Patent Documentation Center	7		e 40	00		
Xerox Corporation			3.41): \$ 40 .	.00		
100 Clinton Avenue South		losed				
Xerox Square 20th Floor	Auth	norized to be	charged to Dep	osit Accour	nt	
Rochester, NY 14644					==	
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 25453	8. Depo	osit Accou	nt Number: 2	24-0025		
DO N	NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	foregoing in	nformation is	true and correc	t and ariy at	tached copy is	s a
ude copy of the original document.	1		CD / 16	6//		
Name of Person Signing	V	tares	K/Y	4/1_		
Gary B. Cohen	Signa	ty/re				
Date April 30, 2007	₩_4-1	/		1 .		
0000041 240025 11796954	i otal	number of pages	comprising cover sh	9 8 61 1	Res	09/2003
					7100	
.00 DA /						

-1-

05/16/2007 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0382

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Attorney Docket No.: 20060203-US-NP

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD OF PROCESSING AND PRINTING PRINT JOB PORTIONS FOR ENABLING BINDERY EFFICIENCIES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

wh	ich /	App	olica	tion
----	-------	-----	-------	------

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

is being executed concurrently herewith,	
Li was first executed on	
☐ was filed on as Application Number .	
☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

20-0	4/30	100
Javier A. Morales	DATE	

PATENT

REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0383